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GOOD FEELINGS ON ECONOMY DON’T HELP TRUMP,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
BIDEN IS ONLY CONTENDER WITH POSITIVE SCORE
The nation’s economy is “excellent,” 22 percent of American voters say in a Quinnipiac
University National Poll today, the highest “excellent” rating for the economy. Another 49
percent of voters say the economy is “good.” The total 71 percent for “excellent” and “good” is
the highest total number for American voter attitudes on the economy in almost 18 years.

Some 52 percent of American voters say they are better off financially today than they
were in 2016, while 21 percent say they are worse off and 23 percent say they are the same.

But American voters give President Donald Trump a negative 38 — 57 percent approval
rating, compared to a negative 41 — 55 percent approval in a May 2 survey by the independent
Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University National Poll.

American voters give Trump mixed grades for his handling of the economy as 48 percent
approve and 45 percent disapprove. He gets negative grades for handling other issues:

37 — 58 percent for handling foreign policy;

39 — 53 percent for handling trade;

40 — 50 percent for handling the nation’s policy toward China;
37 — 47 percent for handling the nation’s policy toward Iran.

Voters say 48 — 40 percent the president’s trade policies are bad for the U.S. economy,
and say 44 — 36 percent that these policies are bad for their personal financial situation.

“The nation’s economy is pretty darn good and President Donald Trump’s approval
numbers are pretty darn awful,” said Tim Malloy, assistant director of the Quinnipiac University
Poll. “So what to make of the good news, bad news mashup and how to correct it?

“For the moment, the disparity leaves the president on shaky re-election ground.”

President Trump begins his reelection campaign in a deep hole as 54 percent of American
voters say they “definitely” will not vote for him, compared to 52 percent in an April 30
Quinnipiac University National Poll. Today, 31 percent say they “definitely” will vote for
Trump and 12 percent say they will “consider voting for him.”
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Definitely voting for Trump are 76 percent of Republicans, 3 percent of Democrats and
21 percent of independent voters.

Definitely not voting for Trump are 10 percent of Republicans, 94 percent of Democrats
and 54 percent of independent voters.

American voters give Trump a negative 38 — 57 percent favorability rating.

Democratic Candidates

With a 49 — 39 percent favorability rating, former Vice President Joseph Biden is the only
presidential contender, Democrat or Republican, with a clear positive score. Favorability ratings
for other Democrats are negative or mixed:

41 — 48 percent for Sen. Bernie Sanders of Vermont;

32 — 41 percent for Sen. Elizabeth Warren of Massachusetts;

27 percent favorable for Sen. Kamala Harris of California, with 30 percent unfavorable;
20 — 32 percent for former U.S. Rep. Beto O’Rourke of Texas;

23 — 31 percent for Sen. Cory Booker of New Jersey;

23 percent favorable for South Bend Mayor Pete Buttigieg, to 19 percent unfavorable;
8 — 45 percent for New York City Mayor Bill de Blasio.

For the other Democratic contenders, the score for those who haven’t heard enough about
them to form an opinion ranges from 56 percent to 88 percent.

Biden is the top pick for the party nomination among 35 percent of Democrats or voters
leaning Democratic. Sanders has 16 percent, with 13 percent for Warren, 8 percent for Harris
and 5 percent for Buttigieg. No other Democrat tops 3 percent, with most less than 1 percent.

“It’s former Vice President Joseph Biden and then there’s everyone else, descending
from Sen. Bernie Sanders to Sen. Elizabeth Warren to Sen. Kamala Harris to a bunch of people
most Democrats have never heard of,” Malloy said.

From May 16 — 20, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,078 voters nationwide with a
margin of error of +/- 3.7 percentage points, including the design effect. The survey includes
454 Democrats and Democratic leaners with a margin of error of +/- 5.6 percentage points,
including the design effect.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts gold
standard surveys using random digit dialing with live interviewers calling landlines and cell
phones. The Quinnipiac University Poll conducts nationwide surveys and polls in more than a
dozen states on national and statewide elections, as well as public policy issues.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.



https://poll.qu.edu/
http://www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
http://twitter.com/QuinnipiacPoll

1. How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a lot,
some, only a little, or none at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
A lot 44% 53% 44% 40% 49% 40% 49% 44%
Some 30 28 34 31 29 31 32 32
Only a little 17 12 19 21 15 20 14 17
None at all 8 6 4 9 7 9 5 7
DK/NA - - - - - - 1 -

AGE IN YRS. ..o ennnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
A lot 28% 41% 49% 58% 48% 44% 46% 39% 35%
Some 36 31 31 27 30 33 32 30 25
Only a little 25 17 15 13 16 16 16 28 21
None at all 11 12 5 2 5 7 6 3 19
DK/NA - - - - 1 - - - -

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . . ittt ittt neeeeneeennns

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
A lot 44% 59% 39% 38% 52% 39% 48% 37%
Some 33 34 35 32 29 35 33 33
Only a little 19 6 20 25 16 21 16 24
None at all 4 1 7 5 3 6 3 6
DK/NA - - - - - - - -

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+

A lot 44% 45% 36% 53% 34% 52% 50%
Some 34 31 33 33 36 29 31
Only a little 19 19 25 12 24 16 15
None at all 4 6 6 2 6 3 4
DK/NA - - - - - - -

TREND: How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a
lot, some, only a little, or none at all?

OnlyA None
A lot Some Little AtAll DK/NA

May 21, 2019 44 30 17 8 -
Apr 30, 2019 49 28 13 8 1



2. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) If the Democratic primary for president were being
held today, and the candidates were: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Beto O'Rourke, Kamala
Harris, Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, Kirsten Gillibrand, Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro,
Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee, John Hickenlooper, John Delaney, Pete Buttigieg, Andrew Yang,
Marianne Williamson, Wayne Messam, Eric Swalwell, Tim Ryan, Seth Moulton, Michael
Bennett, Steve Bullock, and Bill de Blasio, for whom would you vote?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS. .ttt ittt ittt ieaeannn
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht

Biden 35% 19% 26% 48% 36% 34% 32% 39%
Sanders 16 22 22 10 16 16 13 21
O'Rourke 2 4 2 1 3 2 3 -
Harris 8 13 10 4 [ 9 9 7
Warren 13 30 9 [§ 14 13 16 8
Booker 3 1 4 3 3 2 3 3
Gillibrand - - - - - 1 - 1
Klobuchar 2 1 2 4 1 4 3 2
Castro 1 - - 1 - 1 - 2
Gabbard 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 1
Inslee - - - - - - - -
Hickenlooper - - - 1 1 - - 1
Delaney - - - - - -
Buttigieg 5 6 7 4 4 6 7 2
Yang 1 - 3 - 1 1 - 2
Williamson - - - - - - - -
Messam - - - - - - - -
Swalwell - - - - - - - -
Ryan - - - 1 - - - -
Moulton - - - - - - - -
Bennett - - 1 1 - - 1 -
Bullock - - 1 - 1 - - 1
de Blasio - - - 1 1 - 1 -
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - - - - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - - 1 - - - -
DK/NA 11 5 10 14 11 10 10 12

Cont’d



2 cont’d. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) If the Democratic primary for president were
being held today, and the candidates were: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Beto O'Rourke,
Kamala Harris, Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, Kirsten Gillibrand, Amy Klobuchar, Julian
Castro, Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee, John Hickenlooper, John Delaney, Pete Buttigieg,
Andrew Yang, Marianne Williamson, Wayne Messam, Eric Swalwell, Tim Ryan, Seth Moulton,
Michael Bennett, Steve Bullock, and Bill de Blasio, for whom would you vote?

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME. ...
Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+

Biden 37% 30% 23% 46% 40% 28% 31%
Sanders 15 19 23 8 21 17 13
O'Rourke 2 3 3 2 1 3 2
Harris 9 [§ 9 8 5 7 9
Warren 13 13 18 9 10 18 15
Booker 2 4 3 2 2 2 5
Gillibrand 1 - - - - - 1
Klobuchar 2 3 3 2 2 2 4
Castro 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
Gabbard - 2 1 - 1 - 1
Inslee - - - - - - -
Hickenlooper - - 1 1 -
Delaney - - - - - - -
Buttigieg 5 7 6 5 3 4 9
Yang 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Williamson - - - -
Messam - - - - - - -
Swalwell - - - - - - -
Ryan - 1 - 1 - - -
Moulton - - - - - - -
Bennett - 1 - 1 1 - 1
Bullock - - - - - 1

de Blasio - 1 - 1 1 - -
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - 1 - - 1 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - - 1 1

DK/NA 11 11 9 13 11 14 6



2 cont’d. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) If the Democratic primary for president were
being held today, and the candidates were: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Beto O'Rourke,
Kamala Harris, Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, Kirsten Gillibrand, Amy Klobuchar, Julian
Castro, Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee, John Hickenlooper, John Delaney, Pete Buttigieg,
Andrew Yang, Marianne Williamson, Wayne Messam, Eric Swalwell, Tim Ryan, Seth Moulton,
Michael Bennett, Steve Bullock, and Bill de Blasio, for whom would you vote?

ATTN TO PRES CAMPAIGN Q1
Little/
A lot Some None

o\

33%

Biden 4 2
19 2

Sanders

O'Rourke

Harris

Warren 1
Booker

Gillibrand

Klobuchar

Castro -
Gabbard 1 -
Inslee - -
Hickenlooper - 1
Delaney - -
Buttigieg 9 3
Yang - 2
Williamson - -
Messam - - -
Swalwell - - -
Ryan - - -
Moulton - - -
Bennett - 1
Bullock - 1 -
de Blasio 1 1

SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - - 1
DK/NA 7 8 22
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TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic Leaner) If the Democratic primary for president were
being held today, and the candidates were: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Beto O'Rourke,
Kamala Harris, Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, Kirsten Gillibrand, Amy Klobuchar, Julian
Castro, Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee, John Hickenlooper, John Delaney, Pete Buttigieg,
Andrew Yang, Marianne Williamson, Wayne Messam, Eric Swalwell, Tim Ryan, Seth Moulton,
Michael Bennett, Steve Bullock, and Bill de Blasio, for whom would you vote?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
May 21 Apr 30 Mar 28
2019 2019 2019

Biden 35 38 29
Sanders 16 11 19
O'Rourke 2 5 12
Harris 8 8 8
Warren 13 12 4
Booker 3 2 2
Gillibrand - - -
Klobuchar 2 1 2
Castro 1 1 1
Gabbard 1 -

Inslee - 1 -
Hickenlooper - - 1
Delaney - - -
Buttigieg 5 10 4
Yang 1 1 -
Williamson - - -
Messam - - na
Swalwell - - na
Ryan - - na
Moulton - - na
Bennett - na na
Bullock - na na
de Blasio - na na
SMONE ELSE - - 1
WLDN'T VOTE - 2 1

DK/NA 11 8 14



3. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Are there any of these candidates who you would be
unhappy with as the Democratic nominee for president? (Totals may add up to more than
100% because multiple responses were allowed)

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ttt ittt ettt e eneenns
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non
Smwht Cons Men Wht Wht
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Biden
Sanders
O'Rourke
Harris
Warren
Booker
Gillibrand
Klobuchar
Castro
Gabbard
Inslee
Hickenlooper
Delaney
Buttigieg
Yang
Williamson
Messam
Swalwell
Ryan
Moulton
Bennett
Bullock

de Blasio
NONE

DK/NA
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PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME. ... ...
Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
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Biden
Sanders
O'Rourke
Harris
Warren
Booker
Gillibrand
Klobuchar
Castro
Gabbard
Inslee
Hickenlooper
Delaney
Buttigieg
Yang
Williamson
Messam
Swalwell
Ryan
Moulton
Bennett
Bullock

de Blasio
NONE

DK/NA
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3 cont’d. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) Are there any of these candidates who you
would be unhappy with as the Democratic nominee for president? (Totals may add up to more
than 100% because multiple responses were allowed)

ATTN TO PRES CAMPAIGN Q1
Little/
A lot Some None

Biden
Sanders
O'Rourke
Harris
Warren
Booker
Gillibrand
Klobuchar
Castro
Gabbard
Inslee
Hickenlooper
Delaney
Buttigieg
Yang
Williamson
Messam
Swalwell
Ryan

Moulton
Bennett
Bullock 3
de Blasio 12
NONE 40
DK/NA 18
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4. In the 2020 general election for president, if Donald Trump is the Republican
candidate, would you definitely vote for him, consider voting for him, or would you
definitely not vote for him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Definitely vote 31% 76% 3% 21% 33% 29% 28% 46%
Consider voting 12 14 2 19 17 7 12 13
Definitely not vote 54 10 94 54 47 60 59 40
DK/NA 3 1 1 7 3 3 1 1
AGE IN YRS.....oovvnn.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Definitely vote 19% 20% 38% 41% 40% 35% 37% 7% 24%
Consider wvoting 16 13 11 8 18 8 12 3 8
Definitely not vote 63 64 49 48 41 55 49 86 64
DK/NA 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 4

ATTN TO PRES CAMPAIGN Q1
Little/
A lot Some None

Definitely vote 41% 26% 18%
Consider voting 7 17 14
Definitely not vote 51 54 61
DK/NA 1 3 7
RELIGION. ..o v it innenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Definitely vote 60% 42% 32% 15% 41% 28%
Consider voting 15 13 12 12 12 11
Definitely not vote 24 41 55 70 46 58
DK/NA 1 4 1 2 1 3

TREND: In the 2020 general election for president, if Donald Trump is the Republican
candidate, would you definitely vote for him, consider voting for him, or would you
definitely not vote for him?

Def Consdr DefNot

Vote Voting Vote DK/NA
May 21, 2019 31 12 54 3
Apr 30, 2019 33 13 52 2

Mar 28, 2019 30 13 53 3



5. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable,

about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable,

about him?

May 21, 2019
Jan 15, 2019
Dec 19, 2018
Feb 21, 2018
Jan 17, 2018
Oct 11, 2017
Sep 27, 2017
Aug 23, 2017
Aug 17, 2017
Aug 02, 2017

Fav

38
41
40
37
38
39
36
36
39
34

Rep Dem
86% 2%
11 94

1 4

2 1
YRS......o.oo0o..
35-49 50-64
28% 45%
67 52

2 2

3 1

Unfav

57
56
56
59
58
57
57
60
58
61
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2

See additional trend information on website

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

HvntHrd REF

NENNDNDENDDNDDNDW

Wom

Yes

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

11



6. Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable,

him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

TREND:
about him?

May 21,
Dec 19,
Jan 17,
Sep 24,
Aug 27,
Jul 30,
May 28,
Jul 08,
Dec 11,
Jul 12,

2019
2018
2018
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013

Tot

49%
39
11

AGE 1IN
18-34

48%
39
13

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS

Tot

Dem

Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable,

Fav

49
53
53
50
48
49
43
42
37
38

Rep Dem Ind Men
15% 82% 48% 47%
74 10 37 44
9 7 13 7
2 1 2 2
YRS. ... WHITE.
35-49 50-64 65+ Men
52% 50% 48% 41%
37 40 42 51
8 10 8 7
2 1 2 2

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL..... Mod/
Very Smwht Cons Men
75% 81l% 82% T7%
20 12 10 16

4 7 7 6

1 - 1 1
..... AGE IN YRS INCOME
DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k
72% 73% 84% 76%
24 19 9 15

3 7 6 8

1 1 1 1

Hvn't
Unfav HrdEn REF
39 11 2
33 12 2
29 17 1
34 14 1
39 11 1
39 10 2
41 12 3
44 14 -
48 13 2
44 16 2

See additional trend information on website

Wom

50%

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
51% 37%
41 51
S 11
2 1
Wht Blk Hsp
43% 71% 53%
45 13 30
10 13 13
1 3 4
Non
Wht Wht
80% 79%
15 12
5 8
1 1
100k+
85%
10
5

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about

12



7. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 41% 8% 73% 39% 40% 41% 38% 31%
Unfavorable 48 81 20 49 52 45 54 61
Hvn't hrd enough 8 7 6 9 7 9 7 7
REFUSED 3 3 1 3 1 4 2 2

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 58% 46% 38% 29% 30% 38% 34% 66% 49%
Unfavorable 36 42 52 61 64 52 57 19 30
Hvn't hrd enough 5 10 8 7 5 7 6 13 13
REFUSED 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 9

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . & it vttt ettt eeeeeeennnnn

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 71% 91% 79% 56% 74% 70% 66% 79%
Unfavorable 21 8 18 31 21 22 28 11
Hvn't hrd enough 5 1 1 10 4 6 4 8
REFUSED 2 - 2 3 1 3 2 2

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 73% 67% 78% 66% 76% 73% 66%
Unfavorable 20 25 16 29 15 25 27
Hvn't hrd enough 6 4 5 5 8 1 4
REFUSED 1 4 2 1 1 - 3

TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 21, 2019 41 48 8 3
Dec 19, 2018 44 42 12 3
Jan 17, 2018 48 38 13 1
Mar 23, 2016 50 37 12 1
Feb 18, 2016 51 36 12 1
Feb 05, 2016 44 35 19 2
Dec 22, 2015 40 31 28 1
Dec 02, 2015 44 31 24 1
Nov 04, 2015 39 36 24 1
Sep 24, 2015 35 28 36 1

See additional trend information on website



8. Is your opinion of Beto O'Rourke favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 20% % 39% 18% 17% 23% 26% 16%
Unfavorable 32 56 14 31 39 26 33 37
Hvn't hrd enough 46 37 45 48 42 49 39 45
REFUSED 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 19% 24% 17% 21% 15% 26% 21% 20% 22%
Unfavorable 27 29 38 33 45 27 35 15 25
Hvn't hrd enough 52 45 43 43 39 44 42 62 48
REFUSED 2 2 1 2 - 3 2 3 5

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . & it vttt ettt eeeeeeennnnn

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 36% 57% 30% 28% 37% 36% 43% 24%
Unfavorable 15 14 21 13 16 15 15 15
Hvn't hrd enough 46 26 47 56 45 46 39 58
REFUSED 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 39% 30% 36% 37% 33% 38% 45%
Unfavorable 14 18 18 14 16 13 15
Hvn't hrd enough 45 49 44 47 50 47 38
REFUSED 2 4 2 2 1 2 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Beto O'Rourke favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

May 21, 2019 20 32 46 2
Dec 19, 2018 24 20 55 1



9. Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable,
about her?

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 27% 3% 58% 22% 26% 28% 35% 17%
Unfavorable 30 60 7 29 37 24 29 41
Hvn't hrd enough 41 35 34 48 36 46 35 42
REFUSED 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 24% 34% 26% 30% 23% 28% 26% 43% 30%
Unfavorable 23 25 37 34 41 29 35 13 18
Hvn't hrd enough 53 41 36 35 35 43 39 42 47
REFUSED 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 5

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . & it vttt ettt eeeeeeennnnn

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 54% 68% 56% 46% 59% 51% 57% 49%
Unfavorable 8 12 5 7 10 7 8 9
Hvn't hrd enough 37 18 39 47 31 41 34 41
REFUSED - 1 - - - 1 - 1

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 58% 45% 51% 58% 44% 51% 67%
Unfavorable 7 11 9 9 8 12 6
Hvn't hrd enough 34 44 40 32 48 37 26
REFUSED 1 - - 1 1 - 1
TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard

enough about her?

2019
2018

May 21,
Dec 19,

Fav Unfav
27 30 41
20 22 57

HvntHrd REF

15



10. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 32% % 63% 28% 30% 35% 40% 19%
Unfavorable 41 72 13 44 47 36 43 53
Hvn't hrd enough 25 20 23 26 22 27 17 26
REFUSED 2 2 1 1 1 2 - 1

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 30% 41% 32% 32% 25% 33% 29% 46% 32%
Unfavorable 34 34 44 49 55 42 48 18 27
Hvn't hrd enough 35 24 23 18 20 23 21 33 37
REFUSED 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 3 4

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . . ittt ittt eeeeeeeennn.

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 61% 80% 60% 53% 61% 61% 64% 55%
Unfavorable 16 11 15 20 20 13 19 11
Hvn't hrd enough 22 9 25 27 18 25 17 32
REFUSED 1 - - 1 1 - - 2

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 63% 55% 62% 63% 55% 66% 71%
Unfavorable 13 24 15 16 15 17 14
Hvn't hrd enough 23 20 24 19 29 17 14
REFUSED 1 1 - 2 1 - 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 21, 2019 32 41 25 2
Dec 19, 2018 30 37 31 2
Jul 08, 2014 24 15 6l -
Dec 11, 2013 17 19 63 1



11. Is your opinion of Cory Booker favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 23% % 48% 19% 23% 24% 30% 16%
Unfavorable 31 54 8 35 37 25 31 37
Hvn't hrd enough 45 39 43 46 40 50 39 47
REFUSED 1 2 1 - - 2 - 1

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 19% 31% 25% 23% 21% 24% 23% 34% 20%
Unfavorable 20 28 36 36 42 27 34 14 22
Hvn't hrd enough 61 42 38 40 37 48 43 50 53
REFUSED - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 4

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . & it vttt ettt eeeeeeennnnn

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 46% 60% 44% 40% 48% 44% 48% 40%
Unfavorable 10 9 8 12 15 7 11 9
Hvn't hrd enough 44 31 48 48 36 49 41 50
REFUSED - - - - 1 - - 1

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 48% 37% 42% 50% 36% 45% 60%
Unfavorable 8 16 12 9 8 11 12
Hvn't hrd enough 43 47 46 40 56 43 28
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - 1 -

TREND: Is your opinion of Cory Booker favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 21, 2019 23 31 45 1

Dec 19, 2018 22 26 51 1



12. Is your opinion of Amy Klobuchar favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 16% % 33% 12% 14% 17% 24% 9%
Unfavorable 19 37 9 16 23 16 22 24
Hvn't hrd enough 64 59 57 71 62 65 53 65
REFUSED 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 2

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 10% 17% 12% 22% 14% 20% 17% 18% 6%
Unfavorable 15 17 22 24 26 21 23 14 9
Hvn't hrd enough 74 66 65 54 60 58 59 67 81
REFUSED 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 4

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . & it vttt ettt eeeeeeennnnn

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/ Non

Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 29% 39% 27% 25% 28% 29% 35% 19%
Unfavorable 9 16 3 8 10 8 9 10
Hvn't hrd enough 61 43 70 67 60 62 56 70
REFUSED 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS INCOME.............

Dem DemLn 18-49 50+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 33% 16% 25% 33% 21% 25% 43%
Unfavorable 9 9 12 6 10 11 8
Hvn't hrd enough 57 74 62 60 69 63 48

REFUSED 1 1 1 1 - 1 1



13. Is your opinion of Pete Buttigieg favorable,

about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Ind

20%

AGE IN YRS..............

Tot Rep
23% 6%
19 37

57 55

1 2
18-34 35-49
14% 31%
13 12
72 57

l -

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL

Tot Very
40% 55%

[ 12

53 32

l —_
PARTYID.....
Dem DemLn
42% 36%

7 [
51 57

- 1

AGE IN
18-49

38%
7
55

25%

22

51
1

Mod/
Cons

33%
6

59
1

YRS
50+

445
6
49

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

Men

45%

47

INCOME
<50k

23%
12
65

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
34% 15%
17 24
48 60

1 1
Wht Blk
24% 23%
21 19
54 54

1 3

Non

Wht Wht
48% 28%
3 11
48 6l

1 _
100k+

62%

5
33

1

Hsp

19



14. (Split Sample)

haven't you heard enough about her?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

TREND: Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand

enough about her?

May 21, 2019
Dec 19, 2018
Jan 17, 2018

15. (Split Sample)

Tot Rep Dem
17% % 30%
26 40 14
56 52 56
2 5 -
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC
POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons
27% 32% 24%
13 16 10

60

Fav

17
14
14

Is your opinion

heard enough about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Tot Rep Dem
13% - 29%
16 33 5
70 67 66
1 —_ _
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC
POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons
25% 28% 23%
6 5 7
68 66 70
1 1 -

52 66

Ind Men
18% 17%
22 31
59 52
1 —
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
28% 27%
21 8

51 65

Unfav HvntHrd REF

26 56
17 68
11 74

of Julian

=

Ind Men
10% 12%
16 20
72 66
2 1
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
26% 25%
5 7
67 68
2 —

favorable,

Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand favorable,

Wom

17%
21
59

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
21% 13%
29 28
50 58

- 1

unfavorable or

unfavorable or haven't you heard

Castro favorable,

Wom

14%

13

72
1

unfavorable or haven't you

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
11% 11%
17 18
70 69

2 1

20



16. (Split Sample)

Is your

heard enough about her?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

17. (Split Sample)

Tot Rep Dem
% % 10%
17 23 14
74 71 76
1 4 -
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC
POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons
11% 14% 9%
13 15 11
76 71 80
Is your opinion of Jay

heard enough about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Tot Rep Dem
% - 18%
13 23 4
77 75 77
1 1 1

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC

POL PHIL...

Mod/

Tot Lib Cons
16% 22% 10%
4 4 4
79 75 86

opinion of Tulsi Gabbard favorable,

Ind Men
10% 9%
17 22
73 69
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
18% %
17 10

65 84

Wom

5%
13
79

Inslee favorable,

Ind Men
14 15
78 76
- 1
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
19% 14%
[ 3
74 83
2 —

Wom

Q
°

12
79

unfavorable or haven't you

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
4% %
18 19
78 73

- 1

unfavorable or haven't you

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
12% 6%
12 16
76 76

- 1
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18. (Split Sample)

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

19. (Split Sample)

Tot Rep Dem
8% % 15%
13 24 5
78 72 80
l —_ _

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC

POL PHIL...

Mod/

Tot Lib Cons
13% 16% 10%
7 3 11
79 80 78
1 - 1

Is your opinion

heard enough about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Tot Rep Dem
6% 2% 9%
12 23 4
81 73 85
1 2 2

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC

POL PHIL...

Mod/

Tot Lib Cons
9% 10% 9%
4 5 3
86 84 89
1 1 -

Is your opinion of John Hickenlooper favorable,
you heard enough about him?

Ind Men
% 12%
14 13
81 73
2 2
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
24% %
5 8
70 86
2 —

of John Delaney favorable,

Ind Men
8 14
84 79
- 2
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
10% %
2 4
84 87
4 —

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Wom Yes No
% 10% 6%
14 17 13
82 72 81
— 1 —

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Wom Yes No
% 4% 6%
11 9 14
82 86 76
1 - 3

unfavorable or haven't you

unfavorable or haven't
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20. (Split Sample)

Is your

heard enough about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

21. (Split Sample)

Tot Rep Dem
8% % 11%
13 23 9
76 69 79
2 4 1

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC

POL PHIL...

Mod/

Tot Lib Cons
10% 11% 9%
7 10 5
81 78 85
1 1 -

haven't you heard enough about her?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Tot Rep Dem

% - 13%
10 19 8
83 78 77
2 3 2

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC

POL PHIL...

Mod/

Tot Lib Cons
10% 11% 9%
7 7 7
82 81 84
1 1 -

Ind Men
10% 12%
9 17
80 69
2 2
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
18% 5%
9 6
70 88
2 1

Ind Men
2% 6%
[ 11

92 81
- 2

LEANERS. ..

Men Wom

13% %
3 9

81 83
3 —

opinion of Andrew Yang favorable,

Wom
6%

10
82

Wom

unfavorable or haven't you

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
4% 10%
9 15
85 75
2 —

Is your opinion of Marianne Williamson favorable, unfavorable or

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
2% %
8 12
90 84
1 1

23



22. (Split Sample) Is your opinion of Wayne Messam favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 3% - 7% % 6% - - -
Unfavorable 8 17 4 8 9 8 8 8
Hvn't hrd enough 88 83 88 91 85 92 92 91
REFUSED - - 1 - 1 - - 1
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS...
POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons Men Wom
Favorable 5% 7% 3% 13% -
Unfavorable 5 8 2 2 7
Hvn't hrd enough 89 85 95 84 93
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 -
23. (Split Sample) Is your opinion of Eric Swalwell favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 6% 1% 12% % % % 8% 2%
Unfavorable 15 31 3 15 17 13 14 23
Hvn't hrd enough 77 65 84 80 75 78 78 74
REFUSED 2 3 1 - 1 2 - -

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS...

POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons Men Wom
Favorable 12% 16% 9% 16% %
Unfavorable 4 2 4 [§ 2
Hvn't hrd enough 83 81 87 76 88
REFUSED 1 - - 2 -
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24. (Split Sample) Is your opinion of Tim Ryan favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 8% 5% 12% % 9% % 7% 8%
Unfavorable 15 26 9 13 18 11 14 16
Hvn't hrd enough 77 67 79 80 73 81 79 75
REFUSED 1 1 - - - 1 - 1
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS...
POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons Men Wom
Favorable 12% 9% 15% 13% 10%
Unfavorable 10 9 10 13 7
Hvn't hrd enough 79 82 74 73 83
REFUSED - - - - -
25. (Split Sample) Is your opinion of Seth Moulton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable % - % % % % 3% %
Unfavorable 13 22 9 11 15 11 9 15
Hvn't hrd enough 84 77 87 85 81 86 87 83
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS...

POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons Men Wom
Favorable % 4% 5% 7% %
Unfavorable 8 5 10 7 8
Hvn't hrd enough 87 90 85 86 88

REFUSED - 1 - 1 -



26. (Split Sample)
you heard enough about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

27. (Split Sample)

Tot Rep Dem
8% % 18%
13 19 8
77 70 75
2 [§ -
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC
POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons
14% 15% 13%
7 - 14
79

Is your opinion

heard enough about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Tot Rep Dem
1% 2% 7%
11 19 5
83 75 86
2 3 2

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC

POL PHIL...

Mod/

Tot Lib Cons
7% 10% 1%
5 5 4
86 83 92
1 2 -

85 73

Ind Men
% 9%
13 12
83 78
1 1
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
21% %
6 8

72 83

Ind Men
12 14
83 81
1 2
LEANERS. ..
Men Wom
5% %
5 5
86 87
4 —

Is your opinion of Michael Bennett favorable,

Wom

8
13
75

Q
°

of Steve Bullock favorable,

Wom

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
6% 5%
11 14
82 78

- 3

unfavorable or haven't

unfavorable or haven't you

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
5% 4%
10 13
85 81

- 2
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28. (Split Sample) Is your opinion of Bill de Blasio favorable, unfavorable or haven't

you heard enough about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 8% 4% 14% 5% % % 5% 6%
Unfavorable 45 59 35 41 53 37 51 44
Hvn't hrd enough 48 37 52 53 41 53 43 50

REFUSED - - - 1 - - - -

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS...

POL PHIL...
Mod/
Tot Lib Cons Men Wom
Favorable 12% 14% 8% % 14%
Unfavorable 34 35 33 43 29
Hvn't hrd enough 53 50 59 48 57
REFUSED - 1 - - 1

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 38% 86% 2% 34% 44% 34% 36% 55%
Disapprove 57 10 98 57 53 60 60 42
DK/NA 5 4 - 9 4 6 5 3
AGE IN YRS.........v.n WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 27% 29% 45% 47% 52% 41% 46% 6% 29%
Disapprove 70 64 53 50 45 54 50 88 66
DK/NA 3 7 3 3 3 5 4 6 5
RELIGION. ..o ivi i innenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Approve 70% 51% 40% 23% 50% 34%
Disapprove 25 42 57 74 46 62
DK/NA 5 7 3 3 4 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
May 21, 2019 38 57 5
May 02, 2019 41 55 5
Mar 26, 2019 39 55 5
Mar 05, 2019 38 55 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 41 55 3
Dec 19, 2018 39 52 8
Nov 20, 2018 41 54 6
Oct 02, 2018 41 53 6
Sep 10, 2018 38 54 8

See additional trend information on website
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29a. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove g29) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly 28% 70% 1% 21% 30% 27% 25% 42%
Approve smwht 10 15 1 13 14 6 11 13
Disapprove smwht 8 4 8 14 9 7 7 8
Disapprove strongly 48 6 90 43 43 53 53 34
DK/NA 5 4 - 9 4 6 5 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve strongly 18% 19% 33% 37% 35% 33% 34% 6% 20%
Approve smwht 10 11 12 9 17 8 12 - 9
Disapprove smwht 14 6 9 5 7 7 7 9 9
Disapprove strongly 56 57 44 46 38 47 43 79 56
DK/NA 3 7 3 4 3 5 4 6 6
RELIGION. . ...
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Approve strongly 53% 40% 29% 14% 38% 25%
Approve smwht 16 11 11 9 11 9
Disapprove smwht 4 6 14 7 10 8
Disapprove strongly 21 36 42 67 36 54
DK/NA 6 7 4 3 5 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

May 21, 2019 28 10 8 48 5
May 02, 2019 30 10 8 46 6
Mar 26, 2019 28 11 8 47 6
Mar 05, 2019 28 9 9 46 8
Jan 29, 2019 29 9 6 50 5
Jan 15, 2019 33 8 5 50 4
Dec 19, 2018 31 8 7 46 8
Nov 20, 2018 31 9 6 47 7
Oct 02, 2018 31 10 6 46 7
Sep 10, 2018 27 10 6 48 9

See additional trend information on website



30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 48% 91% 12% 49% 53% 44% 46% 63%
Disapprove 45 8 81 41 40 50 49 31
DK/NA 7 1 6 10 7 6 5 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 40% 38% 55% 52% 60% 51% 55% 16% 40%
Disapprove 52 53 43 42 35 43 40 70 56
DK/NA 8 9 2 6 5 6 5 14 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

App Dis DK/NA
May 21, 2019 48 45 7
Mar 05, 2019 49 45 7
Jan 29, 2019 46 51 3
Jan 15, 2019 49 48 4
Nov 20, 2018 53 42 5
Jul 24, 2018 49 47 5
Jul 03, 2018 50 45 5
Jun 20, 2018 51 45 5
Jun 06, 2018 49 46 5
Apr 10, 2018 47 48 5

See additional trend information on website



31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - foreign policy?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 37% 81% 2% 34% 41% 33% 35% 51%
Disapprove 58 13 97 59 54 6l 6l 42
DK/NA 6 6 2 8 5 7 4 7
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 28% 24% 42% 45% 48% 39% 44% 7% 31%
Disapprove 69 69 56 48 47 54 51 88 63
DK/NA 3 7 1 7 4 6 5 5 6
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy?
App Dis DK/NA
May 21, 2019 37 58 6
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 37 58 5
Jan 15, 2019 40 56 4
Nov 20, 2018 42 53 6
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 43 53 4
Jun 20, 2018 44 53 3
Jun 06, 2018 40 52 7
Apr 10, 2018 39 55 6
See additional trend information on website

of the way Donald Trump is

Wom

35%

32. Do you approve or disapprove
Tot Rep Dem Ind
Approve 39% 82% 4% 38%
Disapprove 53 11 89 54
DK/NA 8 7 7 8
AGE IN YRS..............
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Approve 31% 29% 47% 44%
Disapprove 57 65 50 48
DK/NA 12 6 3 8
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump
App Dis DK/NA
May 21, 2019 39 53 8
Jan 15, 2019 42 50 8
Jul 03, 2018 38 55 7
Jun 08, 2018 40 51 9
Apr 10, 2018 40 52 8
Mar 06, 2018 34 54 13
May 10, 2017 38 49 13

handling - trade?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
35% 54%
59 39
6 6
Wht Blk Hsp
46% 11% 34%
48 77 54
6 12 12

is handling trade?
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33. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the nation's policy

toward - China?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Tot

40%
50
10

AGE 1IN

18-34

29%
55
16

30%
57
12

Ind

39%

46%
45
10

Wom

35%

40%
50
10

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump

policy toward China?

May 21, 2019
Dec 19, 2018
Apr 25, 2018
Apr 19, 2017

App

40
44
42
47

Dis

50
44
48
39

DK/NA

10
12
10
14

34. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is

toward - Iran?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Tot

37%
47
16

AGE IN
18-34

27%
48
24

Ind

35%

41%
44
15

Wom

39%
47
14

Yes

is handling the nation's

COLLEGE DEG

No

55%
36
10

Hsp

34%
51
15

handling the nation's policy

Yes

35%
54
11

Wht

42%

44
13

COLLEGE DEG

No
48%

36
16

Blk

72
20

Hsp

35%
39
26
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35.
not so good,

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

Tot

22%
49
20

AGE 1IN
18-34

14%
46
24
15

Dem

Ind

18%

26%

50

18
4
2

Men

27%

Wom

20%

52

17
9
1

Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
22% 30%
54 47
17 13

[§ 8

1 1
Wht Blk
26% %
52 38
15 41

7 12

1 1

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as

good,

May 21,
Jan 15, 2019
Dec 18, 2018
Sep 10, 2018
Aug 14, 2018
Jun 06, 2018
Apr 11, 2018
Mar 07, 2018
Feb 07, 2018
Jan 10, 2018
See

2019

36.
20167

Better off
Worse off
SAME (VOL)
DK/NA

Better off
Worse off

SAME (VOL)

DK/NA

not so good,

or poor?

Exclnt

22
15
14
21
15
13

9

9
13
18

Tot

52%
21
23

AGE 1IN
18-34

58%

18

16
8

Good

49
49
51
49
52
49
51
52
57
48

Rep

Not so

Good

20
26
25
20
23
26
27
24
20
22

Would you say that you are better off

Dem

27%

additional trend information on website

Poor

D

K/NA

NN ENDNDNDWEREDNRE

Hsp
13%

53
24

excellent,

good,

or worse off financially today than you were in

Ind

54%

48%

19

30
4

Wom

50%

23

25
2

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
50% 61%
19 19
28 18

3 3
Wht Blk
56% 30%
19 30
23 27

3 13

Hsp

55%

23

21
1
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37. Do you think President Trump's trade policies are good or bad for - the U.S. economy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good 40% 81% 6% 38% 44% 36% 36% 54%
Bad 48 9 83 47 46 50 56 36
NEITHER (VOL) 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 2
DK/NA 10 6 9 11 8 11 6 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Good 33% 31% 46% 45% 52% 41% 46% 15% 31%
Bad 49 59 50 44 41 48 45 65 49
NEITHER (VOL) 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 5
DK/NA 16 8 3 9 5 8 7 19 15

TREND: Do you think President Trump's trade policies are good or bad for the U.S.
economy?

Good Bad NEITHER DK/NA
May 21, 2019 40 48 2 10
Jul 02, 2018 39 50 1 10

38. Do you think President Trump's trade policies are good or bad for - your personal
financial situation?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Good 36% 74% 7% 33% 42% 31% 33% 50%
Bad 44 9 75 44 41 47 49 32
NEITHER (VOL) 9 8 9 11 9 9 9 9
DK/NA 10 9 8 12 8 12 9 10
AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Good 32% 27% 42% 38% 48% 37% 42% 9% 32%
Bad 42 57 46 40 36 43 40 71 47
NEITHER (VOL) 13 8 7 10 9 9 9 9 7
DK/NA 13 8 5 13 7 11 9 11 14

TREND: Do you think President Trump's trade policies are good or bad for your personal
financial situation?

Good Bad NEITHER DK/NA
May 21, 2019 36 44 9 10
Jul 02, 2018 35 46 7 11
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